
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

First Amendment to the Funding Agreement between Pinellas County and the Town of Kenneth City 
for design and installation of fountains and diffusers in three (3) stormwater lakes. 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   18-633D Stars# 18-19750 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  $ 

Department Public Works Project/Contract Mgr: Rahim Harji 

Type of Contract  Amendment            Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose One Name of JPA:      
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 08/03/2018 First Amendment to the Funding Agreement between Pinellas County and the 
Town of Kenneth City for design and installation of fountains and diffusers in three (3) stormwater lakes.  The 
amendment to alter location of fountain work does not require a change to insurance requirements. 
 

NOTES: The First Amendment extends the agreement date through March 31, 2019 to allow for documentation and 
payment to be completed prior to Agreement termination. Additionally, installation of fountains and diffusers will 
now be limited to two (2) stormwater lakes (Lake Paul and Lake Lori) due to citizen feedback.  Improvements will not 
be made to Lake Thomas.  Attachments to the Funding Agreement including: Revised Exhibit A – Scope of Work, 
Revised Exhibit B – Project Budget and the Revised Location Map have been replaced in their entirety as part of the 
First Amendment to reflect revisions to the project.  
 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
8/3/2018 

Approved By:  
Vanessa Alfonso 

Date 
8/8/2018 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
8/9/2018 

 


